
 

     Memorandum 

U.S. Department 
of Transportation 
 
National Highway 
Traffic Safety 
Administration         

 
 
Subject:  Addition to file Date: December 12, 2011 
 EA11-004 (Power Window Master Switch) 
 
From:    John Abbott, Safety Defects Specialist Reply to 
  Vehicle Integrity Division Attn of:  
 
To:    EA11-004 Investigative File 
  
Thru:   Scott Yon, Chief 
 Vehicle Integrity Division     
 
 
 
The attached document is submitted for inclusion to file: EA11-004 (Power Window Master 
Switch). 
 
The attachment contains a damage estimate. 
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STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 
P.O. BOX 802 1 BALLSTON SPA, NEW YORK 12020 

1 - 800 - 949 - 3494 
NO SUPPLEMENTS WITHOUT VEHICLE BE I NG PRESENT. 

FOR SUPPLEMENTS ONLY, CALL 1 -866 - 378 - 4636 
*** ESTIMATE * * * 

Owner 
Owner: 
Address : 
City State Zi p: 
Home/Day: 
Work/Day: 
Control I nformation 
Claim # : 
Loss Date/Time: 
Loss Type : 
Deductible: 
Accounting # 

Ins. Company: 

Insured: 
Work/Day: 
Home/Day: 

Claim Rep: 
Work /Day: 

I nsp ec t ion 
Inspec t ion Date : 
I n spection Type: 
Inspection Location: 
Address: 
City State Zip: 
Primary Impact: 
Driveable: 
Received Date/Time : 
Appointment Date/Time: 

Apprai ser Name: 

Repa i rer 
City State Zip: 

Comprehensive 
$100.00 

State Farm 

Bret Hampshire 
(518)884-8909 

06/29/20 11 
Field 
res 26 paddock ln 
26 PADDOCK LN 
Highland Lakes, NJ 07422 
Non-Collision 
No 
06/28/2011 03:40 PM 
06/29/2011 08:00AM 

MARK FITCH I K 

NJ 

Remarks 
*****SUPPLEMENTS**NEED**PRIOR**AUTHORIZATION***** 
*******THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR******* * 

Vehicle 
2006 Honda CR- V LX 4 DR Wagon 
4cyl Gasoline 2 . 4 
5 Speed Automatic 

06/29/2011 09:19AM 

Lic.Plate : 111111111 
Lie Expire: 
Prod Dat e: 

Lie State: 
VIN: 
Mileage: 

NJ 
SHSRD78586UIIIIIIII 
1 01,3 1 8 

Veh Insp# : Mi l eage Type: 
Condition: Code : 

2006 Honda CR-V LX 4 DR Wagon 06/29/2011 11:22 AM 
Page 1 of 5 

Actual 
H8112A 



Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage 
silver 
Two-Stage 

Ext. Color: 
Int . Refinish: 

Options 
4-Wheel Drive 
Anti-lock Brakes 
Center Console 

Air Conditioning 
Automatic Trans 
Compact Disc W/Tape 
Fender Flares 
Keyless Entry System 
Overhead Console 
Power Mirrors 

Dual Airbags 
Intermittent Wipers 
Mud/ Splash Guards 
Power Door Locks 
Power Windows Rear Spare Tire Carrier 

Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release 
Stability Cntrl Suspensn 
Theft Deterrent System 
Traction Control System 

Rear Window Wiper / Washer 
Split Folding Rear Seat 
Tachometer 
Tinted Glass 

Damages 

Ln# Op GDE Description MFR.Part No . 

1 N 

2 RI 
3 BR 

4 RI 
5 NG 
6 EC 
7 E 

8 E 

6 Cover,Front Bumper ADDITIONAL OPERA 
>> loosen left side 

41 Headlamp Assy,Hal LT R & I Assembly 
103 Fender,Front LT Blend Refinish 

MC 13 
0.8 Blend 
0.6 Two-stage 
0.4 Two-stage 

79 Mldg,Wheel Openin LT R & I Assembly 
143 Windshield,Tinted NAGS FW2529-GB 
144 Sealant Kit,W/ Shield ** NON-OEM PART 
876 Cover,Steering Colum 77350S9AAOOZA 

MC 01 
877 Cover,Steering Colum 77360S9AAOOZA 

MC 01 
9 E 1873 Cvr,Steering Wheel 78518S5AN81ZA 

MC 01 
10 E 783 Panel,Instrument Low 77300S9AA01ZA 

MC 01 
11 E 821 Panel,Instrument Low 77305S9AAOOZB 
12 RI 717 Panel,Inner Cowl LT R & I Assembly 
13 EU 1656 Speaker,Front Doo LT RECYCLED PART 
14 E 
15 E 

16 E 

17 E 

18 E 

19 E 

875 Lever,Turn Signal 
900 Panel,Instrument 

823 Pnl,Inst Cluster 

898 Wheel,Steering 

3525585AA02 
77102S9AA51ZA 

MC 01 
77200S9AAOOZE 

MC 01 
78501S9AN11ZB 

MC 01 
894 Mirror,I / S Day/Night 76400SEA305 
896 Mldg,W / S Garnish LT 84151S9A003ZA 

MC 01 
20 RI 897 Mldg,W / S Garnish RT R & I Assembly 
21 E 1630 Visor,Sun LT 83280S9AA01ZA 

MC 01 
22 E 1631 Visor,Sun RT 83230S9AA02ZA 

23 E 881 Headliner 
MC 01 

83205S9AA81ZA 
MC 01 
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Alarm System 
Cargo / Trunk Mat 
Cruise Control 
Head Airbags 
Lighted Entry System 
Power Brakes 
Power Steering 
Rear Window Defroster 
Side Airbags 
Styled Steel Wheels 
Tilt Steering Wheel 
Velour / Cloth Seats 

Price AJ% B% HRS R 

setup 

200.17* 
20.00* 
15.55 

21.02 

11.57 

63.68 

32.55 

INC* 
39.13 

461.78 

42.17 

443.97 

17.55 
29.18 

78.95 

76.80 

409.20 

0.5* SM 

0.4 SM 
1.8 RF 

1.0 
2.2 
INC 
INC 

SM 
SM 
SM 
ME 

INC ME 

INC ME 

INC SM 

INC SM 
INC SM 
0.2 SM 
0. 2 ME 
8.8 ME 

INC ME 

0.1 ME 

INC SM 
INC SM 

INC SM 
INC SM 

INC SM 

0.2 SM 



24 E 1850 Lamp,Overhead 83250S84A01ZF 
MC 01 

34253S5A305 
34252S5A003ZE 

MC 01 

25 E 1974 Lens,Overhead Lamp 
26 E 1975 Lamp,Ov erhead 

27 E 
28 E 

29 E 

30 E 

375 Airbag,Roof LT 06789S9AA80 
613 Airbag,Steering Whee 06770S9AA90ZA 

MC 01 
815 Airbag,Instrument Pn 06780SCAA90ZA 

MC 01 
193 Plate,Front Sill LT 84251S9AA01ZA 

MC 01 
31 E 278 Mldg,Rocker Panel LT 71850S9A010 
32 E 1199 Cover,Seat Track LT 81638S5AJ11ZC 

MC 01 
33 E 204 Track,Driver Buck LT 81536S9AA31 
34 E 93 Cover,Seat Cushio LT 81531S9AA02ZA 

MC 01 
35 E 94 Cover,Seat Cushio RT 81131S9AA02ZA 

36 E 

37 E 

MC 01 
167 Cover,Seat Cushio LT 81521S9AA41ZA 

MC 01 
752 Cushion,Front Sea LT 81532S9AA01 

MC 01 
38 EU 207 Door Assembly,Fro LT RECYCLED PART 

>> cosmo recy quote I6014 BOO 773 2925 
39 L 207 Door Shell,Front LT Refinish 

40 E 

2.0 Surface 
1.0 Edge 
0.6 Two-stage 

141 W/Strip,Front Doo LT 72355S9A003ZA 
MC 01 

41 RI 262 W/Strip,Front Doo LT R & I Assembly 
42 E 23 1 Pnl,Inner Door Tr LT 83583S9AA02ZD 

43 RI 
44 E 

45 RI 
46 E 
47 EU 
48 RI 
49 RI 
50 RI 
51 RI 
52 BR 

53 RI 
54 RI 
55 RI 
56 RI 
57 RI 
58 L 

59 L 

60 N 
61 SB 
62 E 
63 E 

64 N 

MC 01 
237 Mldg,Front Door B LT R & I Assembly 
124 Mldg,Front DoorS LT 75322S9A013 
268 Mldg,Front DoorS LT R & I Assembly 
417 Tape,Front Door LT 67366S9A003 
215 Glass,Front Door LT RECYCLED PART 
251 Channel,Front Gla LT R & I Assembly 
221 Lock,Front Door LT R & I Assembly 
223 Cyl,Front Door Lo LT R & I Assembly 
227 Handle,Front Door LT R & I Assembly 
289 Pnl,Rear Door Out LT Blend Refinish 

0.7 Blend 
0.4 Two-stage 

329 Mldg,Rear Door Be LT R & I Assembly 
156 Mldg,Rear Door Si LT R & I Assembly 
333 Mldg,Rear Door Lo LT R & I Assembly 
307 Pnl,Inner Door Tr LT R & I Assembly 
305 Handle,RR Door Ou LT R & I Assembly 
M14 Corrosion Protection Refinish 
M17 Cover Car Exterior Refinish 
>> mask for prime 
M50 Clean Interior 
M60 Hazardous Waste Remo 
M63 Factory Hardware 

carpets 
> > sussex honda 

clean vehicle 

ADDITIONAL OPERA 
Sublet Repair 
NEW PART 
NEW PART 

ADDITIONAL OPERA 
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83.17 

4 . 72 

32 . 90 

550.54 
753.03 

806.17 

32.90 

133.27 
25.25 

274.85 
255 . 77 

255.77 

252.95 

133.35 

675.00* +30.00 

54.80 

345.38 

67.70 

22.28 
INC* 

3.00* 
5.00* 

566.80* 

INC SM 

SM 
INC SM 

4.2 ME 
INC ME 

INC ME 

0.4 SM 

0.4 SM 
INC SM 

INC SM 
1.9 SM 

1.9 SM 

INC SM 

INC SM 

2.9 SM 

3 . 6 RF 

0.3 SM 

INC SM 
INC SM 

INC SM 
0.3 SM 
0.3 SM 
0.2 SM 
0.8 SM 
0.3 SM 
0.7 SM 
INC SM 
INC SM 
1 . 1 RF 

0.3 SM 
0.7 SM 
0 . 3 SM 
INC SM 
0.2 SM 
0.2* RF 
0.2* RF 

1.0* SM 
SM 
SM 

2 . 5* SM* 

0.5* SM* 



65 N Reset Electrical Com ADDITIONAL OPERA 

66 E floor mats NEW PART 173 . 00* 

>> sussex honda 
67 L nib and polish Refinish 

67 Items 

MC Message 
01 CALL DEALER FOR EXACT PART # I PRICE 
13 INCLUDES 0 . 6 HOURS FIRST 

Estimate Total & Entries 
Gross Parts 
Other Parts 
Paint Materials 
Line Item Markup 
Parts & Material Total 
Tax on Parts & Material 

PANEL 

@ 

TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE 

7.000% 

$6,572 . 70 
$895.17 
$221 . 20 
$202 . 50 

$7,891.57 
$552.41 

Labor Rate 
$45.00 
$45.00 
$50.00 
$45.00 
$28.00 

Replace Hrs Repair Hrs Total Hrs 
Sheet Metal (SM) 
Mech/ Elec (ME) 
Frame (FR) 
Refinish (RF) 
Paint Materials 

Labor Total 
Tax on Labor 
Sublet Repairs 
Gross Total 
Less: Deductible 
Net Total 

42 . 1 

Alternate Parts Y/00 / 00 / 00 / 00 / 00 
07054 North Jersey 

18.4 2.5 20.9 
13.3 13.3 

7.9 7.9 

Hours $1 , 894.50 
@ 7.000% $132.62 

$3 . 00 
$10,474.10 

$100 . 00-
$10 , 374.10 

CUM 00/00 / 00/00 / 00 Zip Code: 

Audatex Estimating 6.0.514 ES 06 / 29 / 2011 11:22 AM REL 6.0.514 DT 
06/01/2011 DB 06/15/2011 
Copyright (C) 2010 Audatex North America, Inc . 
2.0 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE 
REFINISH FORMULA. 

0 .5* 
INC* 

1. 0* 

$940.50 
$598 . 50 

$355.50 

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE OR 

MISLEADING INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES. 

SM 
SM* 

RF* 

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE. REPAIR FACILITIES MUST INSPECT THE VEHICLE TO DETERMINE 

IF ANY REPAIRS NOT LISTED ARE REQUIRED, AND TO CONTACT STATE FARM BEFORE 

MAKING SUCH REPAIRS. REPAIRER ALSO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ANY 

NECESSARY INSPECTION AND SAFETY CHECKS PRIOR TO AND AFTER COMPLETING REPAIRS. 

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF AUTOMOBILE PARTS NOT 
MADE BY THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER . PARTS USED IN THE REPAIR OF YOUR VEHICLE 
BY OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT LEAST EQUAL IN 
LIKE, KIND AND QUALITY IN TERMS OF FIT, QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE TO 
REPLACEMENT PARTS AVAILABLE FROM THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER. 
ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY 
FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES . 

Op Codes 

2006 Honda CR - V LX 4 DR Wagon 06 / 2 9/ 2 011 11 : 22 AM 
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* User-Entered Value E NEW PART NG Replace NAGS 
EC ** NON-OEM PART ET Partial Replace Labo EP ** NON-OEM PART 
EU RECYCLED PART TE Partial Replace Pric PM REMAN / REBUILT PART 
UM REMAN / REBUILT PART L Refinish PC RECOND PART 
uc RECOND PART TT Two-Tone SB Sublet Repair 
N ADDITIONAL OPERATION BR Blend Refinish I Repair 
IT Partial Repair CG Chipguard RI R & I Assembly 
p Check RP RP-RELATED PRIOR 

This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may 
not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured , 
claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to 
effectuate the claims process) without Audatex's prior written 
consent. 
Copyright (C) 2010 Audatex North America, Inc. 
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