

Memorandum

National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration

Subject: Addition to file Date: December 12, 2011

EA11-004 (Power Window Master Switch)

From: John Abbott, Safety Defects Specialist Reply to

Vehicle Integrity Division Attn of:

To: EA11-004 Investigative File

Thru: Scott Yon, Chief

Vehicle Integrity Division

The attached document is submitted for inclusion to file: EA11-004 (Power Window Master Switch).

The attachment contains a damage estimate.

#



STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES P.O. BOX 8021 BALLSTON SPA, NEW YORK 12020

1-800-949-3494

NO SUPPLEMENTS WITHOUT VEHICLE BEING PRESENT. FOR SUPPLEMENTS ONLY, CALL 1-866-378-4636 *** ESTIMATE ***

06/24/2011

State Farm

\$100.00

Comprehensive

Bret Hampshire

res 26 paddock ln

06/28/2011 03:40 PM

06/29/2011 08:00 AM

Highland Lakes, NJ 07422

26 PADDOCK LN

Non-Collision

MARK FITCHIK

(518)884-8909

06/29/2011

Field

No

ŊJ

06/29/2011 09:19 AM

Owner Owner:

Address:

City State Zip:

Home/Day: Work/Day:

Control Information

Claim # :

Loss Date/Time: Loss Type: Deductible: Accounting # :

Ins. Company:

Insured: Work/Day: Home/Day:

Claim Rep: Work/Day:

Inspection

Inspection Date: Inspection Type:

Inspection Location: Address:

City State Zip: Primary Impact:

Driveable:

Received Date/Time: Appointment Date/Time:

Appraiser Name:

City State Zip:

Remarks

Repairer

****SUPPLEMENTS**NEED**PRIOR**AUTHORIZATION**** ******THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR******

Vehicle

2006 Honda CR-V LX 4 DR Wagon

4cyl Gasoline 2.4 5 Speed Automatic

Lic.Plate:

Lic Expire: Prod Date: Veh Insp# : Condition:

Lic State:

VIN:

ŊJ SHSRD78586U 101,318

Mileage: Mileage Type: Actual Code:

H8112A

2006 Honda CR-V LX 4 DR Wagon 06/29/2011 11:22 AM Page 1 of 5

Ext.	Refinish:	Two-Stage
Ext.	Color:	silver
Int.	Refinish:	Two-Stage

Options		
4-Wheel Drive	Air Conditioning	Alarm System
Anti-lock Brakes	Automatic Trans	Cargo/Trunk Mat
Center Console	Compact Disc W/Tape	Cruise Control
Dual Airbags	Fender Flares	Head Airbags
Intermittent Wipers	Keyless Entry System	Lighted Entry System
Mud/Splash Guards	Overhead Console	Power Brakes
Power Door Locks	Power Mirrors	Power Steering
Power Windows	Rear Spare Tire Carrier	Rear Window Defroster
Rear Window Wiper/Washer	Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release	Side Airbags
Split Folding Rear Seat	Stability Cntrl Suspensn	Styled Steel Wheels
Tachometer	Theft Deterrent System	Tilt Steering Wheel
Tinted Glass	Traction Control System	Velour/Cloth Seats

Damages

Ln#	Op		Description			AJ%		R
1	N	6 Cover, Front Bumper					 0.5*	
2	RI	41	Headlamp Assy, Hal LT	R & I Assembly			0.4	SM
			Fender, Front LT		e setup		1.8	RF
				0.4 Two-stage	2			
4	RI	79	Mldg, Wheel Openin LT	R & I Assembly			1.0	SM
5	NG		Windshield, Tinted				2.2	SM
6	EC	144	Sealant Kit, W/Shield	** NON-OEM PART	20.00*		INC	SM
7	E	876	Cover, Steering Colum	77350S9AA00ZA MC 01	15.55		INC	ME
8	E	877	Cover, Steering Colum	77360S9AA00ZA MC 01	21.02		INC	ME
9	E	1873	Cvr, Steering Wheel	78518S5AN81ZA MC 01	11.57		INC	ME
10	E	783	Panel, Instrument Low	77300S9AA01ZA MC 01	63.68		INC	SM
11	E	821	Panel, Instrument Low	77305S9AA00ZB	32.55		INC	SM
12	RI	717	Panel, Inner Cowl LT	R & I Assembly			INC	SM
13	EU		Speaker, Front Doo LT		INC*		0.2	SM
14	E	875	Lever, Turn Signal	35255S5AA02	39.13		0.2	ME
15	E		Panel, Instrument				8.8	ME
16	E	823	Pnl, Inst Cluster	77200S9AA00ZE MC 01	42.17		INC	ME
17	E	898	Wheel, Steering	78501S9AN11ZB MC 01	443.97		0.1	ME
18	E	894	Mirror, I/S Day/Night	76400SEA305	17.55		INC	SM
19			Mldg, W/S Garnish LT		29.18		INC	SM
20	RI	897	Mldg, W/S Garnish RT	R & I Assembly			INC	SM
21			Visor, Sun LT		78.95		INC	SM
22	E	1631	Visor, Sun RT		76.80		INC	SM
23	E	881	Headliner	83205S9AA81ZA MC 01	409.20		0.2	SM

4					25			
	24	E	1850	Lamp, Overhead	83250S84A01ZF	83.17	INC	SM
		_		Eding / C . Control of	MC 01			
		_				4 50		CN
	25			-	34253S5A305	4.72		SM
	26	E	1975	Lamp, Overhead	34252S5A003ZE	32.90	INC	SM
					MC 01			
	27	E	375	Airbag, Roof LT	06789S9AA80	550.54	4.2	ME
	28	E		Airbag, Steering Whee		753.03	INC	ME
	20	_	010	nii Dag / Decerring miles	MC 01	, 55 . 55		
	20	_	015	Niches Trestances De		006 17	TNO	ME
	29	E	812	Airbag, Instrument Pn		806.17	INC	MF
					MC 01			
	30	E	193	Plate, Front Sill LT	84251S9AA01ZA	32.90	0.4	SM
					MC 01			
	31	E	278	Mldg, Rocker Panel LT	71850S9A010	133.27	0.4	SM
	32			Cover, Seat Track LT		25.25	INC	SM
	32	13	1177	cover, beat frack Hi	MC 01	23.23	1140	DIT
	2.2	~	0.04	man als Parisson Parels III		074 05	TNIC	G).
	33			Track, Driver Buck LT		274.85	INC	SM
	34	E	93	Cover, Seat Cushio LT	81531S9AA02ZA	255.77	1.9	SM
					MC 01			
	35	E	94	Cover, Seat Cushio RT	81131S9AA02ZA	255.77	1.9	SM
					MC 01			
	36	E	167	Cover, Seat Cushio LT	8152159224172	252.95	INC	SM
	20	_	107	cover, bear capillo Hi	MC 01	202.90	1110	D1-1
		_						
	37	E	752	Cushion, Front Sea LT		133.35	INC	SM
					MC 01			
	38	EU	207	Door Assembly, Fro LT	RECYCLED PART	675.00* +30.00	2.9	SM
			>> 0	cosmo recy quote I6014	800 773 2925			
	39	L		Door Shell, Front LT			3.6	RF
		-			2.0 Surface			
					1.0 Edge			
					0.6 Two-stage			
	40	E	141	W/Strip, Front Doo LT	72355S9A003ZA	54.80	0.3	SM
					MC 01			
	41	RI	262	W/Strip, Front Doo LT	R & I Assembly		INC	SM
	42	E	231	Pnl, Inner Door Tr LT	83583S9AA02ZD	345.38	INC	SM
					MC 01			
	43	DT	227	Mldg, Front Door B LT			INC	SM
					_	67 70		
				Mldg, Front Door S LT		67.70	0.3	SM
	45			Mldg, Front Door S LT			0.3	SM
	46	E	417	Tape, Front Door LT	67366S9A003	22.28	0.2	SM
	47	EU	215	Glass, Front Door LT	RECYCLED PART	INC*	0.8	SM
	48	RI	251	Channel, Front Gla LT	R & I Assembly		0.3	SM
	49	RI	221	Lock, Front Door LT	R & T Assembly		0.7	SM
	50			Cyl, Front Door Lo LT	_		INC	SM
	51			Handle, Front Door LT	_		INC	
					_			SM
	52	BK	289	Pnl, Rear Door Out LT			1.1	RF
					0.7 Blend			
					0.4 Two-stage			
	53	RI	329	Mldg, Rear Door Be LT	R & I Assembly		0.3	SM
	54	RI		Mldg, Rear Door Si LT			0.7	SM
	55	RI		Mldg, Rear Door Lo LT	_		0.3	SM
	56			Pnl, Inner Door Tr LT	-			
	57				-		INC	SM
				Handle, RR Door Ou LT			0.2	SM
	58			Corrosion Protection			0.2*	RF
	59	L	M17	Cover Car Exterior	Refinish		0.2*	RF
			>> m	ask for prime				
	60	N			ADDITIONAL OPERA		1.0*	SM
	61			Hazardous Waste Remo		3.00*	1.0"	
	62				_			SM
				-	NEW PART	5.00*		SM
	63	E		-	NEW PART	566.80*	2.5*	SM*
			>> S	ussex honda				
	64	N		clean vehicle	ADDITIONAL OPERA		0.5*	SM*
	04							

65	N	Reset Electr	ical Com	ADDITIONAL	OPERA		0.5*	SM
66	E	floor mats		NEW PART	173.	00*	INC*	SM*
		>> sussex honda						
67	L	nib and poli	sh	Refinish			1.0*	RF*
	67	Items						

MC Message

Labor

01 CALL DEALER FOR EXACT PART # / PRICE

13 INCLUDES 0.6 HOURS FIRST PANEL TWO-STAGE ALLOWANCE

Estimate Total & Entries

Gross Parts \$6,572.70

Other Parts \$895.17

Paint Materials \$221.20

Line Item Markup \$202.50

Parts & Material Total \$7,891.57

Tax on Parts & Material @ 7.000% \$552.41

Парот	nace	reprace me	111 1110 10001- 1110	
Sheet Metal (SM)	\$45.00	18.4	2.5 20.9	\$940.50
Mech/Elec (ME)	\$45.00	13.3	13.3	\$598.50
Frame (FR)	\$50.00			
Refinish (RF)	\$45.00	7.9	7.9	\$355.50
Paint Materials	\$28.00			
Labor Total	42.1	Hours	\$1,894.50	
Tax on Labor		@ 7.000%	\$132.62	
Sublet Repairs			\$3.00	
Gross Total			\$10,474.10	
Less: Deductible			\$100.00-	
Net Total			\$10,374.10	

Rate Replace Hrs Repair Hrs Total Hrs

Alternate Parts Y/00/00/00/00 CUM 00/00/00/00 Zip Code: 07054 North Jersey
Audatex Estimating 6.0.514 ES 06/29/2011 11:22 AM REL 6.0.514 DT 06/01/2011 DB 06/15/2011
Copyright (C) 2010 Audatex North America, Inc.
2.0 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE. REPAIR FACILITIES MUST INSPECT THE VEHICLE TO DETERMINE

IF ANY REPAIRS NOT LISTED ARE REQUIRED, AND TO CONTACT STATE FARM BEFORE

MAKING SUCH REPAIRS. REPAIRER ALSO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING ANY

NECESSARY INSPECTION AND SAFETY CHECKS PRIOR TO AND AFTER COMPLETING REPAIRS.

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF AUTOMOBILE PARTS NOT MADE BY THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER. PARTS USED IN THE REPAIR OF YOUR VEHICLE BY OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER ARE REQUIRED TO BE AT LEAST EQUAL IN LIKE, KIND AND QUALITY IN TERMS OF FIT, QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE TO REPLACEMENT PARTS AVAILABLE FROM THE ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

Op Codes

* = User-Entered Value E = NEW PART NG = Replace NAGS

EC = ** NON-OEM PART ET = Partial Replace Labo EP = ** NON-OEM PART

EU = RECYCLED PART TE = Partial Replace Pric PM = REMAN/REBUILT PART

UM = REMAN/REBUILT PART L = Refinish PC = RECOND PART

UC = RECOND PART TT = Two-Tone SB = Sublet Repair

N = ADDITIONAL OPERATION BR = Blend Refinish I = Repair

IT = Partial Repair CG = Chipguard RI = R & I Assembly

P = Check RP = RP-RELATED PRIOR

This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without Audatex's prior written consent.

Copyright (C) 2010 Audatex North America, Inc.





























































































